ALCLS - NASDAQ: CLLS), a clinical-stage biotechnology company using its pioneering gene-editing platform to develop life-
saving cell and gene therapies, in accordance with French regulatory requirements, is supplementing its previous announcement
of the pricing of its underwritten global offering by way of a capital increase of 8,800,000 American Depositary Shares (“ADS”),
each representing the right to receive one ordinary share of Cellectis, nominal value €0.05 per share (the “Global Offering”),
which launched and priced on February 2, 2023, at a price to the public of $2.50 per ADS as announced on February 2, 2023. The
closing of the Global Offering is expected to occur on or about February 7, 2023, subject to customary closing conditions.

Jefferies LLC and Barclays Capital Inc. are acting as joint book-running managers for the Global Offering.

Allocation of the Share Capital

The following table presents the expected allocation of Cellectis’ share capital following the settlement and delivery of the ADSs
sold in the Global Offering:

Situation before the capital increase (on a
non-diluted basis) based on the ordinary
shares outstanding as of September 30,

2022

Situation after the capital increase (on a non-diluted basis and
excluding the exercise of the over-allotment option) based on

the ordinary shares outstanding as of September 30, 2022

Shareholders Number of shares % of share capital Number of shares % of share capital
Bpifrance
Participations 3,686,287 8.09% 5,873,247 10.80%

Baillie
Gifford & Co. 3,241,364 7.11% 4,281,364 7.87%

Pfizer, Inc. 2,786,924 6.12% 2,786,924 5.13%
Long Focus
Capital
Management
LLC

2,683,633 5.89% 4,183,633 7.70%

Board of
Directors 2,147,242 4.71% 2,147,242 3.95%

Lohas S.à r.l. 1,743,678 3.83% 1,743,678 3.21%
Others 29,278,682 64.25% 33,351,722 61.34%
Total 45,567,810 100.00% 54,367,810 100.00%

Bpifrance Participations, Baillie Gifford & Co. and Long Focus Capital Management LLC, existing shareholders of the
Company, are expected to be allocated in the aggregate more than half of the ADS sold in the Global Offering.
The listing of Cellectis’ ordinary shares on Euronext Growth in Paris were suspended at market open today, February 3, 2023,
and will resume today at 3:30 pm (Paris time) / 9:30 a.m. (New York time).

The ordinary shares underlying the ADS offered in the Global Offering are expected to start trading on or about February 7, 2023
on Euronext Growth in Paris on the same trading line as the existing ordinary shares under the same ISIN code FR0010425595
and under the ticker “ALCLS”.

The ADSs are being offered pursuant to an effective shelf registration statement on Form F-3 (Registration No. 333-265826),
which was filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) on June 24, 2022 and subsequently declared effective on
July 7, 2022. The Global Offering is being made only by means of a prospectus and prospectus supplement that form a part of the
registration statement. A preliminary prospectus supplement relating to and describing the terms of the Global Offering has been
filed with the SEC on February 2, 2023 and is available on the SEC’s website at www.sec.gov. The final prospectus supplement
relating to the Global Offering will be filed with the SEC. When available, copies of the final prospectus supplement (and